# CH \$240.00 3761166

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Financial Systems LLC		01/31/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIS Financial Systems LLC
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3761166	XSP
Registration Number:	3761167	ETRAN
Registration Number:	1433588	PHASE3
Registration Number:	3093689	FITRAC
Registration Number:	3107342	FITRAC
Registration Number:	1555533	INTRADER
Registration Number:	4389144	XSPRISA
Registration Number:	2242538	PHASE 3
Registration Number:	3118645	COMPLIANCE PLUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2159942222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen/Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob Bishop

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0565

900357057

SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Bishop/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=corporate name change - SunGard Financial Systems LLC to FIS Financial Systems LLC Jan 31 2016#page1.tif

source=corporate name change - SunGard Financial Systems LLC to FIS Financial Systems LLC Jan 31 2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0566

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUNGARD FINANCIAL
SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNGARD FINANCIAL SYSTEMS
LLC" TO "FIS FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 4:58 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 201748479

Date: 01-29-16

2216352 8100 SR# 20160462726

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0567

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:58 PM 01/28/2016
FILED 04:58 PM 01/28/2016
SR 20160462726 - File Number 2216352

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

"1: The name of the lin		
i e	nited liability company is: FI	S FINANCIAL SYSTEMS LLC"
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, the undersioned	d have executed this Certifica
the 38 TR	day of January	, A.D. <u>2016</u>
is Certificate of	Amendment shall be eff	scrive as of vanoary 31, 2
Certificate of	Amendment shall be eff	scoling as of vanoary 31.

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Galine

**RECORDED: 03/10/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0568